
County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
June 2025

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 1,804 37:00 57 291 29:07 13:40 9:43 0

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 3,783 34:34 31 540 28:55 14:04 10:28 0

Children's Hospital of Orange County 2,358 12:48 0 342 11:18 6:04 5:15 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 593 35:16 143 73 27:21 13:50 12:08 4

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 2,326 57:38 544 386 39:39 20:11 14:33 30

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,023 14:52 410 833 12:52 7:54 7:15 13

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 9,917 13:32 331 1,602 12:42 8:10 7:51 2

Huntington Beach Hospital 2,727 34:39 403 409 32:00 15:32 10:45 19

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 2,639 33:51 525 406 27:59 14:58 12:11 57

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 2,787 31:12 198 417 22:54 13:12 10:54 14

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,425 26:40 113 359 24:24 13:40 11:22 0

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 1,953 24:24 95 302 15:04 8:39 7:29 0

Mission Hospital Regional MC 9,588 23:13 311 1,660 21:47 11:53 10:40 8

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,176 21:39 1034 480 19:57 12:21 11:35 121

Orange County Global MC 3,912 26:35 890 627 23:32 10:50 6:41 59

Saddleback Memorial MC 4,829 21:54 555 731 20:45 11:39 10:26 103

South Coast Global Medical Center 1,637 33:09 108 261 26:27 15:32 14:07 2

St. Joseph Hospital 7,966 23:01 675 1,288 19:26 10:41 8:29 30

St. Jude Medical Center 7,632 33:47 516 1,266 31:58 16:54 14:05 34

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 4,616 34:12 794 711 27:25 13:43 10:22 80

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 3,053 44:38 993 518 36:22 19:03 15:08 111

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 3,176 29:56 166 436 21:29 10:48 8:11 4

UCI Medical Center 5,715 30:32 1399 979 25:07 10:15 5:48 176

West Anaheim Medical Center 5,357 36:54 298 853 25:29 14:06 12:00 13

30:52 24:45

23:10, 34:35 20:33, 27:48

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 98,992 27:34 15,770 23:49 Diversion Hours 878

13:51 12:14 Diverted Transports 312

+/- 13:44 +/- 10:40 Hospitals/Day Range 2-9/day

10:04 09:33

5:55, 16:45 5:39, 15:15

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time

Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  783

InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    111

Hospital

2025 Totals June 2025

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 

InterQuartile Range

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 
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County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
July 2025

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
 Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

 Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,079 34:54 57 275 25:20 11:19 9:36 0

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,316 34:08 31 533 31:38 14:58 11:44 0

Children's Hospital of Orange County 2,687 12:36 0 329 10:36 6:21 4:51 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 673 35:15 155 80 32:23 16:07 13:35 12

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 2,727 55:51 553 401 40:56 20:21 15:03 10

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,896 14:27 424 873 12:44 7:30 7:00 14

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 11,709 13:31 350 1,792 13:18 8:31 8:13 18

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,147 35:03 435 420 38:00 17:23 11:40 32

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,104 33:20 593 465 28:30 15:34 12:47 69

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,231 30:40 202 444 23:59 13:35 11:29 4

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,790 27:05 115 365 31:43 16:13 12:14 2

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,287 22:00 95 334 14:32 8:31 8:11 0

Mission Hospital Regional MC 11,236 22:53 323 1,648 20:40 10:53 9:27 12

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,663 21:08 1191 487 18:37 11:49 11:30 157

Orange County Global MC 4,527 26:14 955 615 23:54 11:01 5:37 65

Saddleback Memorial MC 5,614 21:40 613 785 20:51 11:46 10:14 58

South Coast Global Medical Center 1,920 33:09 108 283 32:13 17:34 15:39 0

St. Joseph Hospital 9,408 22:49 696 1,442 20:43 10:50 8:17 22

St. Jude Medical Center 9,072 32:17 541 1,440 23:52 12:43 10:57 25

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 5,394 33:07 833 778 26:02 13:12 10:13 39

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 3,622 43:03 1091 569 37:18 18:52 15:00 98

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 3,641 28:07 166 465 19:23 9:57 7:49 0

UCI Medical Center 6,803 30:04 1554 1,088 26:59 11:02 5:50 155

West Anaheim Medical Center 6,245 35:39 340 888 28:42 14:40 11:58 42

30:22 24:39

22:37, 34:19 20:21, 31:39

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 115,791 26:51 16,799 23:10 Diversion Hours 832

13:36 12:00 Diverted Transports 385

+/- 14:04 +/- 10:56 Hospitals/Day Range 2-11/day

10:00 09:21

5:51, 16:26 5:27, 14:46

Hospital

2025 Totals July 2025

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 

InterQuartile Range

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time

Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  720

InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    141

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 
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County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
August 2025

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,380 32:59 59 301 24:05 11:48 9:11 2

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,892 34:00 33 576 32:47 14:45 11:05 2

Children's Hospital of Orange County 3,073 12:25 0 386 11:05 5:57 5:00 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 760 33:56 161 87 25:51 14:14 12:54 6

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,123 52:55 606 396 36:36 18:32 14:58 52

Hoag Hospital Irvine 6,782 14:22 440 886 13:59 8:03 7:28 17

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 13,498 13:33 363 1,789 13:41 8:56 8:35 13

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,564 35:01 453 417 33:33 16:01 11:00 19

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,544 32:47 644 440 27:47 15:03 12:26 51

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,624 30:07 231 393 25:48 14:05 12:00 29

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,194 28:02 117 404 34:44 17:28 13:29 2

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,573 21:13 97 286 15:01 8:42 7:25 2

Mission Hospital Regional MC 13,041 22:45 331 1,805 21:49 11:35 10:01 8

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,164 20:51 1311 501 18:57 12:21 11:08 119

Orange County Global MC 5,222 25:45 1005 695 23:03 11:04 6:55 50

Saddleback Memorial MC 6,448 21:43 681 834 22:06 12:13 10:41 68

South Coast Global Medical Center 2,198 32:36 118 278 30:44 17:08 14:00 10

St. Joseph Hospital 10,753 22:28 777 1,345 20:18 11:06 8:53 81

St. Jude Medical Center 10,421 30:26 573 1,349 19:26 11:03 10:00 32

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 6,223 32:19 875 829 28:11 14:19 11:11 42

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 4,154 42:43 1246 532 40:18 20:26 15:52 154

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 4,127 26:38 166 486 19:36 9:49 7:06 0

UCI Medical Center 7,916 30:35 1747 1,113 33:21 12:39 5:47 193

West Anaheim Medical Center 7,103 34:27 404 858 28:00 14:44 12:08 64

30:17 24:56

22:17, 33:13 19:33, 31:15

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 132,777 26:22 16,986 23:32 Diversion Hours 1017

13:25 12:10 Diverted Transports 419

+/- 13:42 +/- 10:52 Hospitals/Day Range 3-12/day

09:58 09:34

5:49, 16:13 5:33, 14:59

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time

Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  821

InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    138

Hospital

2025 Totals August 2025

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 

InterQuartile Range

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 

August 2025 1 of 1



County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
September 2025

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,674 31:49 69 294 20:02 10:15 8:09 9

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 5,465 33:00 35 573 26:15 13:16 11:12 2

Children's Hospital of Orange County 3,417 12:13 0 344 10:42 5:51 5:00 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 850 34:45 185 90 39:11 23:27 15:30 24

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,479 52:05 646 356 40:34 18:16 12:48 40

Hoag Hospital Irvine 7,637 14:15 477 855 13:28 8:08 7:20 36

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 15,182 13:35 369 1,684 13:52 8:51 8:17 6

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,926 34:41 505 362 30:59 16:31 11:03 52

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,936 32:23 702 392 30:01 15:47 12:44 58

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,093 29:05 237 469 20:19 11:52 10:01 6

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,551 28:09 117 357 29:49 15:13 12:24 0

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,854 20:31 97 281 14:41 8:39 7:27 0

Mission Hospital Regional MC 14,702 22:45 346 1,661 22:39 11:50 10:18 15

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,695 20:35 1428 531 18:43 12:05 11:13 117

Orange County Global MC 5,857 25:05 1065 635 19:10 10:27 6:36 60

Saddleback Memorial MC 7,246 21:53 742 798 22:47 12:30 10:53 62

South Coast Global Medical Center 2,477 32:05 126 279 26:22 15:57 13:47 8

St. Joseph Hospital 12,133 22:29 862 1,380 22:31 11:43 8:54 85

St. Jude Medical Center 11,766 29:12 608 1,345 20:25 11:37 10:20 35

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 7,016 31:32 948 793 24:56 13:10 10:31 73

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 4,628 42:00 1442 474 32:39 18:29 15:01 197

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 4,597 26:43 176 470 27:44 11:38 6:49 10

UCI Medical Center 8,981 30:04 1913 1,065 27:06 10:52 5:43 166

West Anaheim Medical Center 7,996 33:52 413 893 29:46 15:27 13:00 8

29:08 23:51

22:20, 32:32 19:49, 29:47

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 149,158 25:58 16,381 22:51 Diversion Hours 1069

13:16 12:01 Diverted Transports 439

+/- 13:24 +/- 10:29 Hospitals/Day Range 3-16/day

09:54 09:28

5:47, 16:04 5:36, 15:02

Hospital

2025 Totals September 2025

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 

InterQuartile Range

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time

Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  688

InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    112

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 

September 2025 1 of 1



County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
October 2025

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,971 31:35 74 297 27:56 13:18 9:32 6

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 6,001 32:20 36 536 25:44 12:41 10:42 0

Rady Children's Hospital OC 3,834 12:11 0 417 11:16 6:06 5:03 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 926 33:44 198 76 24:16 12:34 11:21 13

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,815 50:01 710 336 30:51 15:41 11:46 65

Hoag Hospital Irvine 8,525 14:12 524 888 13:51 8:14 7:37 47

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 17,012 13:31 375 1,830 13:08 8:38 8:16 6

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,333 33:57 507 407 29:25 15:10 11:18 2

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,341 32:16 844 405 30:36 15:32 12:37 142

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,495 28:08 337 402 17:54 11:04 10:02 100

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,906 28:47 117 355 41:05 17:31 11:20 0

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,105 20:02 97 251 16:14 8:36 7:41 0

Mission Hospital Regional MC 16,411 22:36 354 1,709 21:07 11:27 10:10 7

Orange Coast Memorial MC 5,232 20:29 1571 537 19:17 12:20 11:37 143

Orange County Global MC 6,482 25:10 1093 625 25:23 10:36 6:04 28

Saddleback Memorial MC 8,054 21:45 814 808 20:40 11:59 10:24 72

South Coast Global Medical Center 2,756 31:01 131 279 22:41 13:08 11:50 5

St. Joseph Hospital 13,458 22:29 987 1,325 22:23 11:25 8:39 125

St. Jude Medical Center 13,121 28:17 636 1,355 20:54 11:45 10:29 28

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 7,897 31:17 972 881 28:14 14:22 11:06 25

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 5,130 41:14 1571 502 32:35 18:51 15:15 129

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 5,138 26:37 182 541 26:04 11:51 7:52 6

UCI Medical Center 10,062 29:27 2120 1,081 26:05 11:02 5:57 207

West Anaheim Medical Center 8,928 32:56 440 932 25:06 13:46 11:40 27

28:32 24:41

22:18, 32:17 20:20, 28:00

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 165,933 25:33 16,775 22:05 Diversion Hours 1184

13:06 11:45 Diverted Transports 468

+/- 13:06 +/- 10:00 Hospitals/Day Range 1-13/day

09:51 09:24

5:46, 15:54 5:35, 14:34

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time

Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  625

InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    115

Hospital

2025 Totals October 2025

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 

InterQuartile Range

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 

October 2025 1 of 1



County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
June 2025

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT      
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro   
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 15,858 32:53 1129 (5.2%) 121 (0.6%) 555 (6.4%) 535 (12.3%) NA 2,503 29:12 91 (2.5%) 3 (0.1%) 35 (2.4%) 37 (5.1%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 1,804 37:00 57 (1.3%) 93 (2.1%) NA NA NA 291 29:07 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 3,783 34:34 31 (0.7%) 28 (0.6%) 34 (0.8%) NA NA 540 28:55 0 (0.0%) 3 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 2,639 33:51 525 (12.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 406 27:59 57 (7.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 7,632 33:47 516 (11.9%) 0 (0.0%) 521 (12.0%) 535 (12.3%) NA 1,266 31:58 34 (4.8%) 0 (0.0%) 35 (4.8%) 37 (5.1%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 3,176 29:56 166 (3.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 436 21:29 4 (0.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

South Region 24,180 22:15 1569 (7.2%) 45 (0.2%) 1294 (9.9%) 872 (10.0%) 0 (0.0%) 3,943 20:10 138 (3.8%) 0 (0.0%) 127 (5.9%) 112 (7.7%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,023 14:52 410 (9.4%) 0 (0.0%) 411 (9.5%) NA NA 833 12:52 13 (1.8%) 0 (0.0%) 14 (1.9%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 2,787 31:12 198 (4.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 417 22:54 14 (1.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 1,953 24:24 95 (2.2%) 45 (1.0%) NA  NA NA 302 15:04 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 9,588 23:13 311 (7.2%) 0 (0.0%) 326 (7.5%) 311 (7.2%) 0 (0.0%) 1,660 21:47 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) 10 (1.4%) 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%)
Saddleback Memorial MC 4,829 21:54 555 (12.8%) 0 (0.0%) 557 (12.8%) 561 (12.9%) NA 731 20:45 103 (14.3%) 0 (0.0%) 104 (14.4%) 104 (14.4%) NA

West Region 10,835 35:24 1405 (10.8%) 43 (0.3%) 1358 (15.6%) 1008 (23.2%) NA 1,730 24:15 124 (5.7%) 0 (0.0%) 127 (8.8%) 114 (15.9%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,425 26:40 113 (2.6%) 21 (0.5%) NA  NA NA 359 24:24 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 3,053 44:38 993 (22.9%) 4 (0.1%) 1009 (23.2%) 1008 (23.2%) NA 518 36:22 111 (15.4%) 0 (0.0%) 114 (15.9%) 114 (15.9%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 5,357 36:54 298 (6.9%) 18 (0.4%) 349 (8.0%) NA NA 853 25:29 13 (1.8%) 0 (0.0%) 13 (1.8%) NA NA

Central Region 26,893 29:03 4301 (16.5%) 162 (3.7%) 4092 (23.5%) 4155 (23.9%) 392 (3.0%) 4,333 23:47 374 (8.7%) 25 (0.6%) 516 (17.9%) 407 (14.1%) 21 (1.0%)

Children's Hospital of OC 2,358 12:48 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 342 11:18 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 2,326 57:38 544 (12.5%) 13 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 386 39:39 30 (4.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 3,912 26:35 890 (20.5%) 11 (0.3%) 956 (22.0%) 959 (22.1%) 164 (3.8%) 627 23:32 59 (8.2%) 0 (0.0%) 75 (10.4%) 77 (10.8%) 14 (1.9%)

St. Joseph Hospital 7,966 23:01 675 (15.5%) 137 (3.2%) 679 (15.6%) 857 (19.7%) NA 1,288 19:26 30 (4.2%) 25 (3.5%) 30 (4.2%) 62 (8.6%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 4,616 34:12 794 (18.3%) 0 (0.0%) 1047 (24.1%) 931 (21.4%) NA 711 27:25 80 (11.1%) 0 (0.0%) 234 (32.6%) 91 (12.7%) NA

UCI Medical Center 5,715 30:32 1399 (32.2%) 0 (0.0%) 1410 (32.4%) 1407 (32.4%) 228 (5.2%) 979 25:07 176 (24.4%) 0 (0.0%) 177 (24.5%) 177 (24.5%) 7 (1.0%)
Coastal Region 18,050 20:32 2019 (9.3%) 410 (9.4%) 1414 (16.3%) 334 (7.7%) NA 2,825 18:30 147 (4.1%) 8 (0.2%) 137 (9.5%) 2 (0.3%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 593 35:16 143 (3.3%) 14 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 73 27:21 4 (0.6%) 8 (1.1%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 9,917 13:32 331 (7.6%) 0 (0.0%) 334 (7.7%) 334 (7.7%) NA 1,602 12:42 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.3%) 2 (0.3%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 2,727 34:39 403 (9.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 409 32:00 19 (2.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,176 21:39 1034 (23.8%) 1 (0.0%) 1081 (24.9%) NA NA 480 19:57 121 (16.8%) 0 (0.0%) 135 (18.7%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 1,637 33:09 108 (2.5%) 396 (9.1%) NA  NA NA 261 26:27 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 98,992 27:34 10589 (10.2%) 782 (0.7%) 8712 (14.3%) 6903 (17.7%) 392 (2.3%) 15,770 23:49 878 (5.1%) 36 (0.2%) 942 (9.3%) 671 (10.4%) 21 (0.7%)

Hospital

2025 Totals June 2025

Emergency Recieving Center Diversion Report 

June 2025 1 of 1



County of Orange

Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
July 2025

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT      
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro   
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 18,571 31:42 1223 (4.8%) 172 (0.7%) 580 (5.7%) 560 (11.0%) NA 2,713 25:34 94 (2.5%) 51 (1.4%) 25 (1.7%) 25 (3.4%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,079 34:54 57 (1.1%) 101 (2.0%) NA NA NA 275 25:20 0 (0.0%) 8 (1.1%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,316 34:08 31 (0.6%) 71 (1.4%) 34 (0.7%) NA NA 533 32:00 0 (0.0%) 43 (5.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,104 33:20 593 (11.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 465 28:30 69 (9.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 9,072 32:17 541 (10.6%) 0 (0.0%) 546 (10.7%) 560 (11.0%) NA 1,440 23:52 25 (3.3%) 0 (0.0%) 25 (3.4%) 25 (3.4%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 3,641 28:07 166 (3.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 465 19:23 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

South Region 28,264 21:46 1656 (6.5%) 45 (0.2%) 1379 (9.0%) 945 (9.3%) 1 (0.0%) 4,084 19:18 87 (2.3%) 0 (0.0%) 85 (3.8%) 73 (4.9%) 1 (0.1%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 5,896 14:27 424 (8.3%) 0 (0.0%) 425 (8.4%) NA NA 873 12:44 14 (1.8%) 0 (0.0%) 14 (1.8%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,231 30:40 202 (4.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 444 23:59 4 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,287 22:00 95 (1.9%) 45 (0.9%) NA  NA NA 334 14:32 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 11,236 22:53 323 (6.3%) 0 (0.0%) 339 (6.7%) 326 (6.4%) 1 (0.0%) 1,648 20:40 12 (1.6%) 0 (0.0%) 13 (1.8%) 15 (2.0%) 1 (0.1%)
Saddleback Memorial MC 5,614 21:40 613 (12.0%) 0 (0.0%) 615 (12.1%) 619 (12.2%) NA 785 20:51 58 (7.8%) 0 (0.0%) 58 (7.8%) 58 (7.8%) NA

West Region 12,657 34:25 1546 (10.1%) 43 (0.3%) 1498 (14.7%) 1106 (21.7%) NA 1,822 26:16 142 (6.3%) 0 (0.0%) 140 (9.4%) 98 (13.2%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,790 27:05 115 (2.3%) 21 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 365 31:43 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 3,622 43:03 1091 (21.4%) 4 (0.1%) 1108 (21.8%) 1106 (21.7%) NA 569 37:18 98 (13.2%) 0 (0.0%) 98 (13.2%) 98 (13.2%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 6,245 35:39 340 (6.7%) 18 (0.4%) 390 (7.7%) NA NA 888 28:42 42 (5.6%) 0 (0.0%) 42 (5.6%) NA NA

Central Region 31,546 28:17 4592 (15.0%) 164 (3.2%) 4404 (21.6%) 4746 (23.3%) 410 (2.7%) 4,653 24:29 290 (6.5%) 2 (0.0%) 312 (10.5%) 591 (19.9%) 19 (0.8%)

Children's Hospital of OC 2,687 12:36 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 329 10:36 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 2,727 55:51 553 (10.9%) 15 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 401 40:56 10 (1.3%) 2 (0.2%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 4,527 26:14 955 (18.8%) 11 (0.2%) 1031 (20.3%) 1328 (26.1%) 174 (3.4%) 615 23:54 65 (8.7%) 0 (0.0%) 74 (10.0%) 369 (49.7%) 10 (1.4%)

St. Joseph Hospital 9,408 22:49 696 (13.7%) 137 (2.7%) 701 (13.8%) 880 (17.3%) NA 1,442 20:43 22 (2.9%) 0 (0.0%) 22 (2.9%) 23 (3.0%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 5,394 33:07 833 (16.4%) 0 (0.0%) 1107 (21.7%) 974 (19.1%) NA 778 26:02 39 (5.2%) 0 (0.0%) 60 (8.1%) 43 (5.7%) NA

UCI Medical Center 6,803 30:04 1554 (30.5%) 0 (0.0%) 1566 (30.8%) 1563 (30.7%) 236 (4.6%) 1,088 26:59 155 (20.9%) 0 (0.0%) 156 (21.0%) 156 (21.0%) 8 (1.1%)

Coastal Region 21,112 20:22 2238 (8.8%) 445 (8.7%) 1603 (15.8%) 352 (6.9%) NA 3,062 19:23 219 (5.9%) 35 (0.9%) 189 (12.7%) 18 (2.5%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 673 35:15 155 (3.0%) 18 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 80 32:23 12 (1.6%) 4 (0.6%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 11,709 13:31 350 (6.9%) 0 (0.0%) 352 (6.9%) 352 (6.9%) NA 1,792 13:18 18 (2.5%) 0 (0.0%) 18 (2.5%) 18 (2.5%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,147 35:03 435 (8.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 420 38:00 32 (4.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 3,663 21:08 1191 (23.4%) 1 (0.0%) 1251 (24.6%) NA NA 487 18:37 157 (21.1%) 0 (0.0%) 170 (22.9%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 1,920 33:09 108 (2.1%) 426 (8.4%) NA  NA NA 283 32:13 0 (0.0%) 30 (4.1%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 115,791 26:51 11421 (9.4%) 869 (0.7%) 9464 (13.3%) 7709 (16.8%) 411 (2.0%) 16,799 23:11 832 (4.7%) 87 (0.5%) 752 (7.2%) 806 (12.0%) 20 (0.7%)

Hospital
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North Region 21,237 30:23 1310 (4.5%) 180 (0.6%) 617 (5.3%) 593 (10.2%) NA 2,666 23:49 87 (2.3%) 8 (0.2%) 37 (2.5%) 32 (4.4%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,380 32:59 59 (1.0%) 101 (1.7%) NA NA NA 301 24:05 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,892 34:00 33 (0.6%) 78 (1.3%) 36 (0.6%) NA NA 576 32:47 2 (0.3%) 8 (1.1%) 2 (0.3%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,544 32:47 644 (11.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 440 27:47 51 (6.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 10,421 30:26 573 (9.8%) 0 (0.0%) 582 (10.0%) 593 (10.2%) NA 1,349 19:26 32 (4.3%) 0 (0.0%) 35 (4.8%) 32 (4.4%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 4,127 26:38 166 (2.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 486 19:36 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

South Region 32,468 21:37 1780 (6.1%) 86 (0.3%) 1478 (8.4%) 1021 (8.8%) 1 (0.0%) 4,204 20:36 124 (3.3%) 41 (1.1%) 98 (4.4%) 76 (5.1%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 6,782 14:22 440 (7.5%) 0 (0.0%) 442 (7.6%) NA NA 886 13:59 17 (2.2%) 0 (0.0%) 17 (2.2%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 3,624 30:07 231 (4.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 393 25:48 29 (4.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,573 21:13 97 (1.7%) 86 (1.5%) NA  NA NA 286 15:01 2 (0.3%) 41 (5.5%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 13,041 22:45 331 (5.7%) 0 (0.0%) 353 (6.1%) 334 (5.7%) 1 (0.0%) 1,805 21:49 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) 13 (1.8%) 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%)
Saddleback Memorial MC 6,448 21:43 681 (11.7%) 0 (0.0%) 683 (11.7%) 687 (11.8%) NA 834 22:06 68 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%) 68 (9.1%) 68 (9.1%) NA

West Region 14,451 33:52 1767 (10.1%) 43 (0.2%) 1759 (15.1%) 1261 (21.6%) NA 1,794 27:33 221 (9.9%) 0 (0.0%) 261 (17.5%) 155 (20.9%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,194 28:02 117 (2.0%) 21 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 404 34:44 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 4,154 42:43 1246 (21.4%) 4 (0.1%) 1263 (21.7%) 1261 (21.6%) NA 532 40:18 154 (20.7%) 0 (0.0%) 155 (20.9%) 155 (20.9%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 7,103 34:27 404 (6.9%) 18 (0.3%) 496 (8.5%) NA NA 858 28:00 64 (8.7%) 0 (0.0%) 105 (14.2%) NA NA

Central Region 36,310 28:02 5009 (14.3%) 181 (3.1%) 4793 (20.5%) 5815 (24.9%) 437 (2.5%) 4,764 25:30 417 (9.3%) 17 (0.4%) 389 (13.1%) 1069 (35.9%) 27 (1.2%)

Children's Hospital of OC 3,073 12:25 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 386 11:05 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,123 52:55 606 (10.4%) 16 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 396 36:36 52 (7.0%) 1 (0.2%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 5,222 25:45 1005 (17.2%) 16 (0.3%) 1081 (18.5%) 2060 (35.3%) 192 (3.3%) 695 23:03 50 (6.7%) 5 (0.7%) 50 (6.7%) 732 (98.3%) 18 (2.4%)

St. Joseph Hospital 10,753 22:28 777 (13.3%) 148 (2.5%) 782 (13.4%) 971 (16.7%) NA 1,345 20:18 81 (10.9%) 11 (1.4%) 82 (11.0%) 91 (12.3%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 6,223 32:19 875 (15.0%) 0 (0.0%) 1170 (20.1%) 1027 (17.6%) NA 829 28:11 42 (5.7%) 0 (0.0%) 64 (8.6%) 53 (7.1%) NA

UCI Medical Center 7,916 30:35 1747 (30.0%) 0 (0.0%) 1759 (30.2%) 1757 (30.1%) 245 (4.2%) 1,113 33:21 193 (25.9%) 0 (0.0%) 193 (26.0%) 193 (26.0%) 9 (1.2%)
Coastal Region 24,184 20:11 2406 (8.3%) 479 (8.2%) 1740 (14.9%) 365 (6.3%) NA 3,072 18:49 168 (4.5%) 34 (0.9%) 137 (9.2%) 13 (1.8%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 760 33:56 161 (2.8%) 32 (0.6%) NA  NA NA 87 25:51 6 (0.8%) 14 (1.9%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 13,498 13:33 363 (6.2%) 0 (0.0%) 365 (6.3%) 365 (6.3%) NA 1,789 13:41 13 (1.8%) 0 (0.0%) 13 (1.8%) 13 (1.8%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,564 35:01 453 (7.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 417 33:33 19 (2.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,164 20:51 1311 (22.5%) 1 (0.0%) 1375 (23.6%) NA NA 501 18:57 119 (16.1%) 0 (0.0%) 124 (16.7%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 2,198 32:36 118 (2.0%) 446 (7.6%) NA  NA NA 278 30:44 10 (1.4%) 20 (2.7%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 132,777 26:22 12438 (8.9%) 968 (0.7%) 10387 (12.7%)9055 (17.3%) 438 (1.9%) 16,986 23:32 1017 (5.7%) 99 (0.6%) 923 (8.9%) 1347 (20.1%) 27 (0.9%)
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North Region 23,841 29:37 1414 (4.3%) 189 (0.6%) 654 (5.0%) 628 (9.6%) NA 2,604 22:49 104 (2.9%) 10 (0.3%) 37 (2.6%) 35 (4.9%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,674 31:49 69 (1.0%) 111 (1.7%) NA NA NA 294 20:02 9 (1.3%) 10 (1.4%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 5,465 33:00 35 (0.5%) 78 (1.2%) 38 (0.6%) NA NA 573 26:15 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.3%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 3,936 32:23 702 (10.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 392 30:01 58 (8.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 11,766 29:12 608 (9.3%) 0 (0.0%) 617 (9.4%) 628 (9.6%) NA 1,345 20:25 35 (4.9%) 0 (0.0%) 35 (4.9%) 35 (4.9%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 4,597 26:43 176 (2.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 470 27:44 10 (1.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

South Region 36,532 21:28 1899 (5.8%) 86 (0.3%) 1593 (8.1%) 1099 (8.4%) 1 (0.0%) 4,064 20:38 119 (3.3%) 0 (0.0%) 116 (5.4%) 77 (5.4%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 7,637 14:15 477 (7.3%) 0 (0.0%) 478 (7.3%) NA NA 855 13:28 36 (5.1%) 0 (0.0%) 37 (5.1%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,093 29:05 237 (3.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 469 20:19 6 (0.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 2,854 20:31 97 (1.5%) 86 (1.3%) NA  NA NA 281 14:41 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 14,702 22:45 346 (5.3%) 0 (0.0%) 370 (5.6%) 350 (5.3%) 1 (0.0%) 1,661 22:39 15 (2.1%) 0 (0.0%) 17 (2.4%) 15 (2.1%) 0 (0.0%)
Saddleback Memorial MC 7,246 21:53 742 (11.3%) 0 (0.0%) 745 (11.4%) 749 (11.4%) NA 798 22:47 62 (8.6%) 0 (0.0%) 62 (8.6%) 62 (8.6%) NA

West Region 16,175 33:17 1972 (10.0%) 44 (0.2%) 1965 (15.0%) 1459 (22.3%) NA 1,724 27:13 205 (9.5%) 0 (0.0%) 206 (14.3%) 198 (27.5%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,551 28:09 117 (1.8%) 21 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 357 29:49 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 4,628 42:00 1442 (22.0%) 4 (0.1%) 1461 (22.3%) 1459 (22.3%) NA 474 32:39 197 (27.3%) 0 (0.0%) 198 (27.5%) 198 (27.5%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 7,996 33:52 413 (6.3%) 19 (0.3%) 504 (7.7%) NA NA 893 29:46 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) 8 (1.2%) NA NA

Central Region 40,883 27:33 5432 (13.8%) 187 (2.9%) 5196 (19.8%) 6868 (26.2%) 454 (2.3%) 4,573 23:25 423 (9.8%) 7 (0.2%) 404 (14.0%) 1053 (36.6%) 17 (0.8%)

Children's Hospital of OC 3,417 12:13 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 344 10:42 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,479 52:05 646 (9.9%) 19 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 356 40:34 40 (5.6%) 3 (0.3%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 5,857 25:05 1065 (16.3%) 16 (0.2%) 1141 (17.4%) 2779 (42.4%) 203 (3.1%) 635 19:10 60 (8.3%) 0 (0.0%) 60 (8.3%) 719 (99.9%) 12 (1.6%)

St. Joseph Hospital 12,133 22:29 862 (13.2%) 152 (2.3%) 868 (13.2%) 1062 (16.2%) NA 1,380 22:31 85 (11.8%) 4 (0.6%) 85 (11.8%) 90 (12.5%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 7,016 31:32 948 (14.5%) 0 (0.0%) 1262 (19.3%) 1103 (16.8%) NA 793 24:56 73 (10.1%) 0 (0.0%) 92 (12.7%) 76 (10.6%) NA

UCI Medical Center 8,981 30:04 1913 (29.2%) 0 (0.0%) 1926 (29.4%) 1924 (29.4%) 251 (3.8%) 1,065 27:06 166 (23.0%) 0 (0.0%) 167 (23.2%) 167 (23.2%) 6 (0.8%)
Coastal Region 27,130 20:04 2613 (8.0%) 487 (7.4%) 1874 (14.3%) 375 (5.7%) NA 2,946 19:08 208 (5.8%) 8 (0.2%) 134 (9.3%) 9 (1.3%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 850 34:45 185 (2.8%) 40 (0.6%) NA  NA NA 90 39:11 24 (3.3%) 8 (1.1%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 15,182 13:35 369 (5.6%) 0 (0.0%) 371 (5.7%) 375 (5.7%) NA 1,684 13:52 6 (0.9%) 0 (0.0%) 6 (0.9%) 9 (1.3%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 3,926 34:41 505 (7.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 362 30:59 52 (7.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,695 20:35 1428 (21.8%) 1 (0.0%) 1503 (22.9%) NA NA 531 18:43 117 (16.3%) 0 (0.0%) 128 (17.7%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 2,477 32:05 126 (1.9%) 446 (6.8%) NA  NA NA 279 26:22 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 149,158 25:58 13506 (8.6%) 993 (0.6%) 11283 (12.3%)10428 (17.7%) 456 (1.7%) 16,381 22:51 1069 (6.2%) 24 (0.1%) 897 (8.9%) 1373 (21.2%) 17 (0.6%)
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North Region 26,434 28:58 1590 (4.4%) 195 (0.5%) 683 (4.7%) 656 (9.0%) NA 2,593 23:03 176 (4.7%) 6 (0.2%) 28 (1.9%) 28 (3.8%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 2,971 31:35 74 (1.0%) 112 (1.5%) NA NA NA 297 27:56 6 (0.8%) 1 (0.2%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 6,001 32:20 36 (0.5%) 83 (1.1%) 38 (0.5%) NA NA 536 25:44 0 (0.0%) 5 (0.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,341 32:16 844 (11.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 405 30:36 142 (19.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 13,121 28:17 636 (8.7%) 0 (0.0%) 645 (8.8%) 656 (9.0%) NA 1,355 20:54 28 (3.8%) 0 (0.0%) 28 (3.8%) 28 (3.8%) NA

UCI Health - Placentia Linda 5,138 26:37 182 (2.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 541 26:04 6 (0.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

South Region 40,590 21:13 2126 (5.8%) 144 (0.4%) 1721 (7.9%) 1178 (8.1%) 1 (0.0%) 4,058 19:01 227 (6.1%) 58 (1.6%) 128 (5.7%) 80 (5.4%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 8,525 14:12 524 (7.2%) 0 (0.0%) 526 (7.2%) NA NA 888 13:51 47 (6.4%) 0 (0.0%) 48 (6.4%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,495 28:08 337 (4.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 402 17:54 100 (13.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,105 20:02 97 (1.3%) 144 (2.0%) NA  NA NA 251 16:14 0 (0.0%) 58 (7.8%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 16,411 22:36 354 (4.9%) 0 (0.0%) 378 (5.2%) 357 (4.9%) 1 (0.0%) 1,709 21:07 7 (1.0%) 0 (0.0%) 8 (1.1%) 8 (1.0%) 0 (0.0%)
Saddleback Memorial MC 8,054 21:45 814 (11.2%) 0 (0.0%) 817 (11.2%) 821 (11.3%) NA 808 20:40 72 (9.7%) 0 (0.0%) 72 (9.7%) 72 (9.7%) NA

West Region 17,964 32:38 2128 (9.7%) 44 (0.2%) 2129 (14.6%) 1589 (21.8%) NA 1,789 24:38 156 (7.0%) 0 (0.0%) 164 (11.0%) 130 (17.4%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,906 28:47 117 (1.6%) 21 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 355 41:05 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

UCI Health - Los Alamitos 5,130 41:14 1571 (21.5%) 4 (0.0%) 1591 (21.8%) 1589 (21.8%) NA 502 32:35 129 (17.3%) 0 (0.0%) 130 (17.4%) 130 (17.4%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 8,928 32:56 440 (6.0%) 19 (0.3%) 538 (7.4%) NA NA 932 25:06 27 (3.6%) 0 (0.0%) 34 (4.6%) NA NA

Central Region 45,548 28:30 5881 (13.4%) 188 (2.6%) 6012 (20.6%) 8005 (27.4%) 476 (2.2%) 4,665 25:00 449 (10.1%) 1 (0.0%) 816 (27.4%) 1137 (38.2%) 21 (0.9%)

Rady Children's Hospital OC 3,834 12:11 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 417 11:16 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 3,815 50:01 710 (9.7%) 20 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 336 30:51 65 (8.7%) 1 (0.1%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 6,482 25:10 1093 (15.0%) 16 (0.2%) 1548 (21.2%) 3517 (48.2%) 215 (2.9%) 625 25:23 28 (3.7%) 0 (0.0%) 407 (54.8%) 738 (99.2%) 12 (1.6%)

St. Joseph Hospital 13,458 22:29 987 (13.5%) 152 (2.1%) 993 (13.6%) 1187 (16.3%) NA 1,325 22:23 125 (16.7%) 0 (0.1%) 125 (16.8%) 126 (16.9%) NA

UCI Health - Fountain Valley 7,897 31:17 972 (13.3%) 0 (0.0%) 1337 (18.3%) 1168 (16.0%) NA 881 28:14 25 (3.3%) 0 (0.0%) 75 (10.1%) 65 (8.7%) NA

UCI Medical Center 10,062 29:27 2120 (29.1%) 0 (0.0%) 2134 (29.3%) 2132 (29.2%) 260 (3.6%) 1,081 26:05 207 (27.8%) 0 (0.0%) 208 (28.0%) 208 (28.0%) 9 (1.2%)
Coastal Region 30,259 19:46 2783 (7.6%) 488 (6.7%) 2034 (13.9%) 381 (5.2%) NA 3,129 17:07 170 (4.6%) 1 (0.0%) 159 (10.7%) 6 (0.8%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 926 33:44 198 (2.7%) 40 (0.5%) NA  NA NA 76 24:16 13 (1.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 17,012 13:31 375 (5.1%) 0 (0.0%) 379 (5.2%) 381 (5.2%) NA 1,830 13:08 6 (0.8%) 0 (0.0%) 8 (1.0%) 6 (0.8%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,333 33:57 507 (7.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 407 29:25 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 5,232 20:29 1571 (21.5%) 1 (0.0%) 1654 (22.7%) NA NA 537 19:17 143 (19.2%) 0 (0.0%) 151 (20.4%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 2,756 31:01 131 (1.8%) 447 (6.1%) NA  NA NA 279 22:41 5 (0.7%) 1 (0.1%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 165,933 25:33 14690 (8.4%) 1059 (0.6%)12579 (12.3%)11809 (18.0%) 477 (1.6%) 16,775 22:05 1184 (6.6%) 66 (0.4%) 1295 (12.4%) 1381 (20.6%) 21 (0.7%)

Hospital
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